

**RFP / TITLE****QUESTIONS & RESPONSES #01****PA000000280****Parcel 40 Remedial Investigation, Feasibility Study, Cleanup Action Plan and Engineering Design****Axa Turney, Sr. Contracts Administrator**[procurement@portoftacoma.com](mailto:procurement@portoftacoma.com)**253-888-4768****March 26, 2025 @ 2:00 PM (PDT)****March 11, 2025****CONTACT****EMAIL****PHONE NUMBER****SUBMITTAL DUE DATE****Q&A ISSUE DATE**

#	Question	Answer	Question #
1	We would like to highlight some of our litigation support services as project examples in the Qualifications and Experience section, however, due to the confidential nature of the project, cannot provide a client reference or point of contact. Would our submittal be deemed non-responsive if our confidential litigation projects do not include a reference?	Not disqualifying.	Q-002870
2	For projects/ contracts, is it limited to only three, or are we allowed to include more?	You may include more than three.	Email